April 21, 2025

Company name:	Canon Electronics Inc.
Name of representative:	Takeshi Hashimoto, President & CEO
	(Securities code: 7739; Tokyo Stock
	Exchange Prime Market)
Inquiries:	Hiroyuki Ohkita, Director,
	General Manager of Finance &
	Accounting Div.
	(Telephone: +81-3-6910-4111)

Notice Concerning Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted <u>Stock Compensation Plan</u>

Canon Electronics Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that the payment procedures for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation, which were resolved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on March 27, 2025, were completed today. Please refer to "Notice Concerning Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation" announced on March 27, 2025, for more details.

Overview of the disposal of treasury shares

(1)	Class and number of shares for disposal	Common share of the Company, 5,700 shares
(2)	Disposal price	¥2,554 per share
(3)	Total value of	¥14,557,800
	disposal	
(4)	Allotees, their	Directors (excluding outside directors), 6 persons, 5,700 shares
	number, and the	
	number of shares	
	disposed of	
(5)	Due date of payment	April 21, 2025